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This is a confidential brochure intended solely for your limited use and benefit in 
determining whether you desire to express any further interest in the purchase of 
the herein referenced “Property”.

This brochure was prepared by MSC Retail, Inc., and has been reviewed by 
representatives of the owners of the property (“Owner”). It contains selected 
information pertaining to the Property and does not purport to be all-inclusive or 
to contain all of the information which prospective purchasers may desire. It should 
be noted that all financial projections are provided for general reference purposes 
only in that they are based on assumptions relating to the general economy, 
competition, and other factors beyond the control of MSC Retail, Inc. or Owner 
and, therefore, are subject to material variation. Additional information and an 
opportunity to inspect the Property and plans will be made available to interested 
and qualified investors. Neither Owner, MSC Retail, Inc. nor any of their respective 
officers nor employees, have made any representation or warranty, expressed or 
implied, as to the accuracy or completeness of this brochure or any of its contents, 
and no legal commitments or obligations shall arise by reason of this brochure 
or any of its contents. All square footage measurements must be independently 
verified. 

Owner expressly reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to reject any or all 
expressions of interest or offers to purchase the Property and/or to terminate 
discussions with any person or entity at any time with or without notice. Owner 
shall have no legal commitment or obligation to any person or entity reviewing 
this brochure or making an offer to purchase the Property unless and until a written 
agreement satisfactory to Owner has been fully executed, delivered, and approved 
by Owner and any conditions to Owner obligations thereunder have been satisfied 
or waived. By receipt of this brochure, you agree that this brochure and its contents 
are of a confidential nature, that you hold and treat it in the strictest confidence, 
and that you will not disclose this brochure or any of its contents to any other entity 
without the prior written authorization of Owner nor will you use this brochure or 
any of its contents in any fashion or manner detrimental to the interest of Owner or 
MSC Retail, Inc. 

It is essential that all parties to real estate transactions be aware of the health, 
liability and economic impact of environmental factors on real estate. MSC does 
not conduct investigations or analysis of environmental matters and, accordingly,
urges its clients to retain qualified environmental professionals to determine 

whether hazardous or toxic wastes or substances (such as asbestos, PCB’s and 
other contaminants or petrochemical products stored in under-ground tanks) or 
other undesirable materials or conditions, are present at the Property and, if so, 
whether any health danger or other liability exists. Such substances may have been 
used in the construction or operation of buildings or may be present as a result of 
previous activities at the Property.

Various laws and regulations have been enacted at the federal, state and 
local levels dealing with the use, storage, handling, removal, transport and 
disposal of toxic or hazardous wastes and substances. Depending upon past, 
current and proposed uses of the Property, it may be prudent to retain an 
environmental expert to conduct a site investigation and/or building inspection. 
If such substances exist or are contemplated to be used at the Property, special 
governmental approvals or permits may be required. In addition, the cost of 
removal and disposal of such materials may be substantial. Consequently, legal 
counsel and technical experts should be consulted where these substances are 
or may be present. While this brochure contains physical description information, 
there are no references to condition. Neither Owner nor MSC Retail, Inc. make  
any representation as to the physical condition of the Property. Prospective 
purchasers should conduct their own independent engineering report to verify 
property condition. 

In this brochure, certain documents, including leases and other materials, are 
described in summary form. The summaries do not purport to be complete nor, 
necessarily, accurate descriptions of the full agreements involved, nor do they 
purport to constitute a legal analysis of the provisions of the documents. Interested 
parties are expected to review independently all relevant documents. The terms 
and conditions stated in this section will relate to all of the sections of the brochure 
as if stated independently therein. If, after reviewing this brochure, you have no 
further interest in purchasing the Property at this time, kindly return this brochure 
to MSC Retail, Inc. at your earliest possible convenience. 

Photocopying or other duplication is not authorized. This brochure shall not be 
deemed an indication of the state of affairs of Owner, nor constitute an indication 
that there has been no change in the business or affairs of Owner since the date of 
preparation of this brochure. 

All zoning information, including but not limited to, use and buildable footage 
must be independently verified.

DISCLAIMER
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PARCEL OVERVIEW
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ADDRESS 1421 NORTH FRONT STREET

PARCEL NUMBER 883701200

MUNICIPALITY CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

NEIGHBORHOOD FISHTOWN

ZONING CMX3

LAND SIZE 1,923 SF

BUILDING SIZE 7,560 SF

BUILDING TYPE BOUTIQUE HOTEL/
MULTI-FAMILY

CONSTRUCTION CONCRETE AND MASONRY 
WITH WOOD FRAMING

FLOORS 4

OUTSIDE SPACE REAR PATIO
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INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS
Incredibly rare turn-key boutique short term rental building for sale 

Configured as six (6) furnished units with kitchens and living/dining rooms  
	 Four (4) open layout units on the first and second floor
	 Two (2) bi-level 2BR/2.5BA units on the third and fourth floor 

Highly desirable living space with 27' width and 10' ceilings
throughout, abundant natural light, and modern design 

Landscaped rear patio accessible to all units 

Light-filled open stairs includes living wall, skylight and access to
potential future roof deck 

Basement contains storage, mechanicals, trash area, and separate
laundry units for guests and hotel operations 

Can easily be operated and managed as a traditional multifamily building 

Delivered in 2019; full tax abatement on improvements still in place 

  PURCHASE OFFERS SHOULD INCLUDE:
	 Purchase price 

	 Deposits 

	 Due diligence and closing periods 

	 Sources of financing 

	 Other terms that buyer requires

	 Experience and qualifications 
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SHORT TERM RENTAL PRO FORMA
 

Generated by  

    
 

   
Pro Forma: P&L        
  Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 
Short Term Days Rented 1299 1338 1364 
Long Term Days Rented 304 304 304 
Total Number Nights Rented 1603 1642 1668 
        
Available Nights For Rent 2190 2190 2190 
Number of Reservations 505 517 525 
Avg Length Of Stay 3.2 3.2 3.2 
Occupancy Rate 73.2% 75.0% 76.2% 
Average Daily Rate $238 $245 $250 
RevPar $174 $184 $191 
        
Short Term Revenue $336,110 $356,013 $369,973 
Mid Term Stay Revenue $40,650 $41,350 $42,050 
Miscellaneous Revenue $5,000 $5,250 $5,500 
Total Gross Revenue $381,760 $402,613 $417,523 

Taxes, Platform & CC Fees $84,028 $89,003 $92,493 

Total Net Revenue 
$297,732.5

3 
$313,609.4

5 
$325,029.4

2 
Cost of Sales       

Cleaning $42,123 $43,120 $43,784 
Supplies $3,360 $3,360 $3,360 

Replacement Reserve $9,419 $9,934 $10,301 
STR Management Fee $37,812 $40,051 $41,622 
LTR Management Fee $4,065 $4,135 $4,205 

Real Estate Taxes $2,960 $2,960 $2,960 
Insurance $11,036 $11,588 $12,167 

Fishtown Bid Tax $1,437 $1,437 $1,437 
Utilities and Telecom $14,000 $14,420 $14,853 

Total Expenses $126,212 $131,005 $134,688 
        
NOI $171,520 $182,604 $190,341 

    

 

Generated by  

    
 

   
Pro Forma: P&L        
  Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 
Short Term Days Rented 1299 1338 1364 
Long Term Days Rented 304 304 304 
Total Number Nights Rented 1603 1642 1668 
        
Available Nights For Rent 2190 2190 2190 
Number of Reservations 505 517 525 
Avg Length Of Stay 3.2 3.2 3.2 
Occupancy Rate 73.2% 75.0% 76.2% 
Average Daily Rate $238 $245 $250 
RevPar $174 $184 $191 
        
Short Term Revenue $336,110 $356,013 $369,973 
Mid Term Stay Revenue $40,650 $41,350 $42,050 
Miscellaneous Revenue $5,000 $5,250 $5,500 
Total Gross Revenue $381,760 $402,613 $417,523 

Taxes, Platform & CC Fees $84,028 $89,003 $92,493 

Total Net Revenue 
$297,732.5

3 
$313,609.4

5 
$325,029.4

2 
Cost of Sales       

Cleaning $42,123 $43,120 $43,784 
Supplies $3,360 $3,360 $3,360 

Replacement Reserve $9,419 $9,934 $10,301 
STR Management Fee $37,812 $40,051 $41,622 
LTR Management Fee $4,065 $4,135 $4,205 

Real Estate Taxes $2,960 $2,960 $2,960 
Insurance $11,036 $11,588 $12,167 

Fishtown Bid Tax $1,437 $1,437 $1,437 
Utilities and Telecom $14,000 $14,420 $14,853 

Total Expenses $126,212 $131,005 $134,688 
        
NOI $171,520 $182,604 $190,341 

    
The information contained herein has been obtained from sources deemed reliable. MSC cannot verify it and makes no guarantee, warranty or representation about its accuracy.  

Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates provided by MSC are for discussion purposes only and do not represent the current or future performance of a property, location or market.

Pro Forma Generated By
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GENERAL NOTES

WALL TYPE KEY

1 VIF DEPTH OF ADJACENT BUILDING FOOTINGS.
DO NOT EXCAVATE DEEPER THAN ADJACENT BUILDINGS
NO UNDERPINNING. PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT 
FOOTINGS.

2 4" 3000 PSI CONC SLAB W/ 6X6 -  W1.4W1.S WWM ON
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE

3 12"X24" CONT. 3000 PSI  CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER. "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS

4

UNUSED / RESERVED5

EGRESS WELL (SEE WALL SECTION 2/S2.0)6

CONCRETE ENTRY RAMP (MAX SLOPE 1":12")7

BRICK SHELF (SEE DTL. 2/S2.0)8

FIBERGLASS ROOF SYSTEM9

VIF ALL FIXTURES & LOCATIONS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN10

PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD SUBSTRATE AT TILED AREAS11

FIBERGLASS ROOF DECK WITH 42" HT. PARAPET ON ALL SIDES12

14 PROVIDE 6" CURB AT DOOR THRESHOLD
15 5' SETBACK (NO ROOF DECK)
16 SLOPE 1/4"/FT. TO GUTTER / DRAIN
17 REFER TO WALL SECTIONS FOR COPING/FLASHING DETAILS
18 FIRE RATED SHEATHING
19 MIN. (2) TURBINE VENTS (CURB MOUNTED)
20 ROOF CRICKET, 1/4" PER FOOT MIN. SLOPE
21 MECH. SOFFIT AS REQUIRED COORDINATE W/ MECH. CONTRACTOR
22 36" KNEEWALL
23 6" ALUM. "K" GUTTER
24 ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT
25 UNUSED / RESERVED
26 42" PARAPET WALL W/ DRAINAGE CHANNEL

PROVIDE POSTS CONNECTED TO STRUCTURE BELOW 
@ 6'-0" O.C. MAX.

NOTE: ALL METER, UTILITY AND MECHANICAL 
LOCATIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COORDINATE WITH
RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES & CONTRACTORS 
PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE 
APPROVED
BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ALL PLUMBING UNDERSLAB UTILITIES, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, ETC. TO BE COORDINATED BY
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO SLAB INSTALLATION.

NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/
ICC IRC 2009 R302.4 AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES
(TYP.)

PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT @ ALL GYPSUM BOARD
TRANSITIONS AT UNIT SEPARATIONS;
WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS & SHAFTWALLS TYPICAL

2x4 @ 16"  O.C. INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GWB BOTH SIDES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2x6 @ 16"  O.C. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

4" BRICK VENEER

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

2X4 @ 16" O.C. PARTIAL HT. KNEE WALL

DENOTES MIN. 1-HR FIRE-RATED SEPERATION
WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)

M

GAS

M
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PROPOSED LOC. GAS METERS

PROPOSED LOC. ELEC. 
METERS

12"X36" CONT. 3000 PSI CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS.

DENOTES TRAVEL DISTANCE

DENOTES MIN. 2-HR FIRE-RATED SEPERATION
WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)

36" WIDE BOX WOOD STAIRS. MAX. RISER: 7" TREAD = 11".
PROVIDE 34" MIN HT. HANDRAIL (BOTH SIDES). HANDRAIL 
CONTINUITY & EXTENSION PER 2009 IBC 1012.6

13A

PARTITION SCHEDULE
2X6 EXTERIOR WALL (1-HR RATED FROM INTERIOR)
-EXT. WALL FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATION (WHERE BRICK IS 
SHOWN: 4" BRICK VENEER W/ METAL WALL TIES @ 16" O.C. 
VERTICALLY; SECURE TIES TO WALL STUDS, 1" AIR SPACE)
-1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH BUILDING WRAP & #15 FELT PAPER 
(NO FELT PAPER WHERE THERE IS SIDING)
-2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BASE PLATE @ DOUBLE TOP CAP
-TWO (2) LAYERS 6" BATT (R-19) INSULATION
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BASE PLATE @ DOUBLE TOP CAP
-5/8" TYPE-X INT. GYPSUM WALLBOARD

P1

2X6 EXTERIOR WALL (1-HR RATED, UL U305)
(SEE 1/A401 & 2/A401)
-2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BASE PLATE @ DOUBLE TOP CAP
-R-19 BATT INSULATION
-5/8" TYPE-X INT./EXT. GYPSUM WALLBOARD

P2

2X4 INTERIOR PARTITION (2-HR RATED, UL U301, STC 58, NGC 2011069)
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"O.C.
-RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O.C. VERTICALLY (ONE SIDE/UNIT 
SIDE)
-3-1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
-5/8" FIRE-SHIELD GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

P3

UNUSED / RESERVEDP4

2X4 INTERIOR PARTITION
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"O.C.
-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

P5

2X4 INTERIOR KNEEWALL
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"O.C. W/ 
DOUBLE TOP PLATES
(SEE PLAN FOR HEIGHT ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR / NOSING LINE)
-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

P6

2X4 INTERIOR FURRING WALL
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
-R-15 UNFACED BATT INSULATION
-5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD

P7

36" WIDE BOX WOOD STAIRS. MAX. RISER: 8.25" TREAD = 9".
PROVIDE 34" MIN HT. HANDRAIL (ONE SIDE).
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ISSUED FOR: DATE:

SCALE:
SHEET SIZE: ARCH D 24X36

THIS DRAWING(S) AND ITS ACCOMPANYING 
DOCUMENTS (AND ANY ASSOCIATED IDEAS AND 
DESIGNS) ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF KJO 
ARCHITECTURE, LLC AND ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR 
ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH THEY 
WERE FURNISHED. KJO ARCHITECTURE, LLC HEREBY 
RESERVES ITS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND ALL 
PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE DRAWINGS, IDEAS AND 
DESIGNS. THE INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET IS 
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, MODIFIED OR COPIED IN 
ANY AMNNER. THE INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET IS 
NOT TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY 
WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF KJO 
ARCHITECTURE, LLC. NOTATED DIMENSIONS SHALL 
SUPERCEDE GRAPHICS; DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE 
SCALED. DRAWINGS VIEW ELECTRONICALLY ARE NOT 
FOR CONSTRUCTION. ALL CONTRACTORS MUST HAVE 
FULL-SCALE HARDCOPY DRAWINGS FOR USE ON SITE 
DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR IS 
RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS IN 
THE FIELD; IF DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, 
NOTIFY ALL INTERESTED PARTIES IMMEDIATELY. 
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SELECTING 
APPROPRIATE CONSTRUCTION PROCESSES, 
COORDINATING WORK WITH THAT OF ALL OTHER 
TRADES, AND PERFORMING WORK IN A SAFE 
MANNER. ALL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL OTHER TRADES, AND 
PERFORMING WORK IN A SAFE MANNER. ALL WORK 
IS TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL 
APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND NATIONAL CODES 
AND REGULATIONS.

COPYRIGHT C 2017 KJO ARCHITECTURE, LLC.

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19122

OWNER/PROJECT 
CONTACT:

ARCHITECTURE
KJO ARCHITECTURE, LLC.
2424 E. YORK ST. S110
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
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LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

WALL TYPE KEY

1 VIF DEPTH OF ADJACENT BUILDING FOOTINGS.
DO NOT EXCAVATE DEEPER THAN ADJACENT BUILDINGS
NO UNDERPINNING. PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT 
FOOTINGS.

2 4" 3000 PSI CONC SLAB W/ 6X6 -  W1.4W1.S WWM ON
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE

3 12"X24" CONT. 3000 PSI  CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER. "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS

4

UNUSED / RESERVED5

EGRESS WELL (SEE WALL SECTION 2/S2.0)6

CONCRETE ENTRY RAMP (MAX SLOPE 1":12")7

BRICK SHELF (SEE DTL. 2/S2.0)8

FIBERGLASS ROOF SYSTEM9

VIF ALL FIXTURES & LOCATIONS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN10

PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD SUBSTRATE AT TILED AREAS11

FIBERGLASS ROOF DECK WITH 42" HT. PARAPET ON ALL SIDES12

14 PROVIDE 6" CURB AT DOOR THRESHOLD
15 5' SETBACK (NO ROOF DECK)
16 SLOPE 1/4"/FT. TO GUTTER / DRAIN
17 REFER TO WALL SECTIONS FOR COPING/FLASHING DETAILS
18 FIRE RATED SHEATHING
19 MIN. (2) TURBINE VENTS (CURB MOUNTED)
20 ROOF CRICKET, 1/4" PER FOOT MIN. SLOPE
21 MECH. SOFFIT AS REQUIRED COORDINATE W/ MECH. CONTRACTOR
22 36" KNEEWALL
23 6" ALUM. "K" GUTTER
24 ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT
25 UNUSED / RESERVED
26 42" PARAPET WALL W/ DRAINAGE CHANNEL

PROVIDE POSTS CONNECTED TO STRUCTURE BELOW 
@ 6'-0" O.C. MAX.

NOTE: ALL METER, UTILITY AND MECHANICAL 
LOCATIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COORDINATE WITH
RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES & CONTRACTORS 
PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE 
APPROVED
BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ALL PLUMBING UNDERSLAB UTILITIES, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, ETC. TO BE COORDINATED BY
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO SLAB INSTALLATION.

NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/
ICC IRC 2009 R302.4 AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES
(TYP.)

PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT @ ALL GYPSUM BOARD
TRANSITIONS AT UNIT SEPARATIONS;
WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS & SHAFTWALLS TYPICAL

2x4 @ 16"  O.C. INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GWB BOTH SIDES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2x6 @ 16"  O.C. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

4" BRICK VENEER

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

2X4 @ 16" O.C. PARTIAL HT. KNEE WALL

DENOTES MIN. 1-HR FIRE-RATED SEPERATION
WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)

M

GAS

M

ELEC

PROPOSED LOC. GAS METERS

PROPOSED LOC. ELEC. 
METERS

12"X36" CONT. 3000 PSI CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS.

DENOTES TRAVEL DISTANCE

DENOTES MIN. 2-HR FIRE-RATED SEPERATION
WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)

36" WIDE BOX WOOD STAIRS. MAX. RISER: 7" TREAD = 11".
PROVIDE 34" MIN HT. HANDRAIL (BOTH SIDES). HANDRAIL 
CONTINUITY & EXTENSION PER 2009 IBC 1012.6

13A

PARTITION SCHEDULE
2X6 EXTERIOR WALL (1-HR RATED FROM INTERIOR)
-EXT. WALL FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATION (WHERE BRICK IS 
SHOWN: 4" BRICK VENEER W/ METAL WALL TIES @ 16" O.C. 
VERTICALLY; SECURE TIES TO WALL STUDS, 1" AIR SPACE)
-1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH BUILDING WRAP & #15 FELT PAPER 
(NO FELT PAPER WHERE THERE IS SIDING)
-2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BASE PLATE @ DOUBLE TOP CAP
-TWO (2) LAYERS 6" BATT (R-19) INSULATION
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BASE PLATE @ DOUBLE TOP CAP
-5/8" TYPE-X INT. GYPSUM WALLBOARD

P1

2X6 EXTERIOR WALL (1-HR RATED, UL U305)
(SEE 1/A401 & 2/A401)
-2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BASE PLATE @ DOUBLE TOP CAP
-R-19 BATT INSULATION
-5/8" TYPE-X INT./EXT. GYPSUM WALLBOARD

P2

2X4 INTERIOR PARTITION (2-HR RATED, UL U301, STC 58, NGC 2011069)
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"O.C.
-RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O.C. VERTICALLY (ONE SIDE/UNIT 
SIDE)
-3-1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
-5/8" FIRE-SHIELD GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

P3

UNUSED / RESERVEDP4

2X4 INTERIOR PARTITION
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"O.C.
-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

P5

2X4 INTERIOR KNEEWALL
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"O.C. W/ 
DOUBLE TOP PLATES
(SEE PLAN FOR HEIGHT ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR / NOSING LINE)
-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

P6

2X4 INTERIOR FURRING WALL
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
-R-15 UNFACED BATT INSULATION
-5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD

P7

36" WIDE BOX WOOD STAIRS. MAX. RISER: 8.25" TREAD = 9".
PROVIDE 34" MIN HT. HANDRAIL (ONE SIDE).
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NOTE KEY

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

WALL TYPE KEY

1 VIF DEPTH OF ADJACENT BUILDING FOOTINGS.
DO NOT EXCAVATE DEEPER THAN ADJACENT BUILDINGS
NO UNDERPINNING. PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT 
FOOTINGS.

2 4" 3000 PSI CONC SLAB W/ 6X6 -  W1.4W1.S WWM ON
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE

3 12"X24" CONT. 3000 PSI  CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER. "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS

4

UNUSED / RESERVED5

EGRESS WELL (SEE WALL SECTION 2/S2.0)6

CONCRETE ENTRY RAMP (MAX SLOPE 1":12")7

BRICK SHELF (SEE DTL. 2/S2.0)8

FIBERGLASS ROOF SYSTEM9

VIF ALL FIXTURES & LOCATIONS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN10

PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD SUBSTRATE AT TILED AREAS11

FIBERGLASS ROOF DECK WITH 42" HT. PARAPET ON ALL SIDES12

14 PROVIDE 6" CURB AT DOOR THRESHOLD
15 5' SETBACK (NO ROOF DECK)
16 SLOPE 1/4"/FT. TO GUTTER / DRAIN
17 REFER TO WALL SECTIONS FOR COPING/FLASHING DETAILS
18 FIRE RATED SHEATHING
19 MIN. (2) TURBINE VENTS (CURB MOUNTED)
20 ROOF CRICKET, 1/4" PER FOOT MIN. SLOPE
21 MECH. SOFFIT AS REQUIRED COORDINATE W/ MECH. CONTRACTOR
22 36" KNEEWALL
23 6" ALUM. "K" GUTTER
24 ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT
25 UNUSED / RESERVED
26 42" PARAPET WALL W/ DRAINAGE CHANNEL

PROVIDE POSTS CONNECTED TO STRUCTURE BELOW 
@ 6'-0" O.C. MAX.

NOTE: ALL METER, UTILITY AND MECHANICAL 
LOCATIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COORDINATE WITH
RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES & CONTRACTORS 
PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE 
APPROVED
BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ALL PLUMBING UNDERSLAB UTILITIES, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, ETC. TO BE COORDINATED BY
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO SLAB INSTALLATION.

NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/
ICC IRC 2009 R302.4 AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES
(TYP.)

PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT @ ALL GYPSUM BOARD
TRANSITIONS AT UNIT SEPARATIONS;
WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS & SHAFTWALLS TYPICAL

2x4 @ 16"  O.C. INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GWB BOTH SIDES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2x6 @ 16"  O.C. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

4" BRICK VENEER

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

2X4 @ 16" O.C. PARTIAL HT. KNEE WALL

DENOTES MIN. 1-HR FIRE-RATED SEPERATION
WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)

M

GAS

M

ELEC

PROPOSED LOC. GAS METERS

PROPOSED LOC. ELEC. 
METERS

12"X36" CONT. 3000 PSI CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS.

DENOTES TRAVEL DISTANCE

DENOTES MIN. 2-HR FIRE-RATED SEPERATION
WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)

36" WIDE BOX WOOD STAIRS. MAX. RISER: 7" TREAD = 11".
PROVIDE 34" MIN HT. HANDRAIL (BOTH SIDES). HANDRAIL 
CONTINUITY & EXTENSION PER 2009 IBC 1012.6

13A

PARTITION SCHEDULE
2X6 EXTERIOR WALL (1-HR RATED FROM INTERIOR)
-EXT. WALL FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATION (WHERE BRICK IS 
SHOWN: 4" BRICK VENEER W/ METAL WALL TIES @ 16" O.C. 
VERTICALLY; SECURE TIES TO WALL STUDS, 1" AIR SPACE)
-1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH BUILDING WRAP & #15 FELT PAPER 
(NO FELT PAPER WHERE THERE IS SIDING)
-2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BASE PLATE @ DOUBLE TOP CAP
-TWO (2) LAYERS 6" BATT (R-19) INSULATION
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BASE PLATE @ DOUBLE TOP CAP
-5/8" TYPE-X INT. GYPSUM WALLBOARD

P1

2X6 EXTERIOR WALL (1-HR RATED, UL U305)
(SEE 1/A401 & 2/A401)
-2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BASE PLATE @ DOUBLE TOP CAP
-R-19 BATT INSULATION
-5/8" TYPE-X INT./EXT. GYPSUM WALLBOARD

P2

2X4 INTERIOR PARTITION (2-HR RATED, UL U301, STC 58, NGC 2011069)
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"O.C.
-RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O.C. VERTICALLY (ONE SIDE/UNIT 
SIDE)
-3-1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
-5/8" FIRE-SHIELD GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

P3

UNUSED / RESERVEDP4

2X4 INTERIOR PARTITION
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"O.C.
-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

P5

2X4 INTERIOR KNEEWALL
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"O.C. W/ 
DOUBLE TOP PLATES
(SEE PLAN FOR HEIGHT ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR / NOSING LINE)
-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

P6

2X4 INTERIOR FURRING WALL
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
-R-15 UNFACED BATT INSULATION
-5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD

P7

36" WIDE BOX WOOD STAIRS. MAX. RISER: 8.25" TREAD = 9".
PROVIDE 34" MIN HT. HANDRAIL (ONE SIDE).
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NOTE KEY

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

WALL TYPE KEY

1 VIF DEPTH OF ADJACENT BUILDING FOOTINGS.
DO NOT EXCAVATE DEEPER THAN ADJACENT BUILDINGS
NO UNDERPINNING. PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT 
FOOTINGS.

2 4" 3000 PSI CONC SLAB W/ 6X6 -  W1.4W1.S WWM ON
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE

3 12"X24" CONT. 3000 PSI  CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER. "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS

4

UNUSED / RESERVED5

EGRESS WELL (SEE WALL SECTION 2/S2.0)6

CONCRETE ENTRY RAMP (MAX SLOPE 1":12")7

BRICK SHELF (SEE DTL. 2/S2.0)8

FIBERGLASS ROOF SYSTEM9

VIF ALL FIXTURES & LOCATIONS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN10

PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD SUBSTRATE AT TILED AREAS11

FIBERGLASS ROOF DECK WITH 42" HT. PARAPET ON ALL SIDES12

14 PROVIDE 6" CURB AT DOOR THRESHOLD
15 5' SETBACK (NO ROOF DECK)
16 SLOPE 1/4"/FT. TO GUTTER / DRAIN
17 REFER TO WALL SECTIONS FOR COPING/FLASHING DETAILS
18 FIRE RATED SHEATHING
19 MIN. (2) TURBINE VENTS (CURB MOUNTED)
20 ROOF CRICKET, 1/4" PER FOOT MIN. SLOPE
21 MECH. SOFFIT AS REQUIRED COORDINATE W/ MECH. CONTRACTOR
22 36" KNEEWALL
23 6" ALUM. "K" GUTTER
24 ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT
25 UNUSED / RESERVED
26 42" PARAPET WALL W/ DRAINAGE CHANNEL

PROVIDE POSTS CONNECTED TO STRUCTURE BELOW 
@ 6'-0" O.C. MAX.

NOTE: ALL METER, UTILITY AND MECHANICAL 
LOCATIONS
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COORDINATE WITH
RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES & CONTRACTORS 
PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE 
APPROVED
BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

ALL PLUMBING UNDERSLAB UTILITIES, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL, ETC. TO BE COORDINATED BY
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO SLAB INSTALLATION.

NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/
ICC IRC 2009 R302.4 AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES
(TYP.)

PROVIDE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT @ ALL GYPSUM BOARD
TRANSITIONS AT UNIT SEPARATIONS;
WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS & SHAFTWALLS TYPICAL

2x4 @ 16"  O.C. INTERIOR PARTITION
1/2" GWB BOTH SIDES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2x6 @ 16"  O.C. EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY

4" BRICK VENEER

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

2X4 @ 16" O.C. PARTIAL HT. KNEE WALL

DENOTES MIN. 1-HR FIRE-RATED SEPERATION
WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)

M

GAS

M

ELEC

PROPOSED LOC. GAS METERS

PROPOSED LOC. ELEC. 
METERS

12"X36" CONT. 3000 PSI CONC FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BARS LW
EQ. SPACING. ALL REINF. BARS 3" MIN. COVERAGE.
PROVIDE PERIMETER "FRENCH DRAINS" AT FOOTINGS.

DENOTES TRAVEL DISTANCE

DENOTES MIN. 2-HR FIRE-RATED SEPERATION
WALL (CONTINUOUS FROM FOUNDATION TO PARAPET)

36" WIDE BOX WOOD STAIRS. MAX. RISER: 7" TREAD = 11".
PROVIDE 34" MIN HT. HANDRAIL (BOTH SIDES). HANDRAIL 
CONTINUITY & EXTENSION PER 2009 IBC 1012.6

13A

PARTITION SCHEDULE
2X6 EXTERIOR WALL (1-HR RATED FROM INTERIOR)
-EXT. WALL FINISH AS SHOWN ON ELEVATION (WHERE BRICK IS 
SHOWN: 4" BRICK VENEER W/ METAL WALL TIES @ 16" O.C. 
VERTICALLY; SECURE TIES TO WALL STUDS, 1" AIR SPACE)
-1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH BUILDING WRAP & #15 FELT PAPER 
(NO FELT PAPER WHERE THERE IS SIDING)
-2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BASE PLATE @ DOUBLE TOP CAP
-TWO (2) LAYERS 6" BATT (R-19) INSULATION
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BASE PLATE @ DOUBLE TOP CAP
-5/8" TYPE-X INT. GYPSUM WALLBOARD

P1

2X6 EXTERIOR WALL (1-HR RATED, UL U305)
(SEE 1/A401 & 2/A401)
-2X6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ BASE PLATE @ DOUBLE TOP CAP
-R-19 BATT INSULATION
-5/8" TYPE-X INT./EXT. GYPSUM WALLBOARD

P2

2X4 INTERIOR PARTITION (2-HR RATED, UL U301, STC 58, NGC 2011069)
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"O.C.
-RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS @ 24" O.C. VERTICALLY (ONE SIDE/UNIT 
SIDE)
-3-1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
-5/8" FIRE-SHIELD GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

P3

UNUSED / RESERVEDP4

2X4 INTERIOR PARTITION
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"O.C.
-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

P5

2X4 INTERIOR KNEEWALL
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16"O.C. W/ 
DOUBLE TOP PLATES
(SEE PLAN FOR HEIGHT ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR / NOSING LINE)
-1/2" GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SIDES

P6

2X4 INTERIOR FURRING WALL
-2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
-R-15 UNFACED BATT INSULATION
-5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD

P7

36" WIDE BOX WOOD STAIRS. MAX. RISER: 8.25" TREAD = 9".
PROVIDE 34" MIN HT. HANDRAIL (ONE SIDE).

13
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FLOOR PLANS
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ELEVATION KEY NOTES
BRICK VENEER 
(TYP.)

1

ATAS METAFOR VERTICAL METAL SIDING. INSTALL 
PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. 
PROVIDE ALL TRIM FLASHING & ACCESSORIES FOR A 
COMPLETE AND PROPER INSTALLATION

2

ACM PANEL. COLOR TO MATCH WINDOW TRIM. 
PROVIDE ALL TRIM & FLASHING FOR A COMPLETE 
AND PROPER INSTALLATION 

3

VERTICAL EXTENSION OF EXPOSED CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION TO BE BOARD FORMED ON SITE. 
VERTICAL EXTENSION TO BE 12'-0"+/- TO U/S OF 
2ND FLOOR

4

42" HT. PARAPET WALL 
BEYOND

5

CONCRETE ACCESS RAMP @ RECESSED 
ENTRY. MAX SLOPE 1":12"

6

CAST STONE VENEER7

GRADE

8

9

11

FIBERGLASS WINDOWS TYP.
(SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE)

12

6K ALUM GUTTER13

ALUMINUM DOWNSPOUT CONNECT TO 
MUNICIPAL STORMWATER SYSTEM (TYP.)

14

METAL FASCIA / SOFFIT15

6' HT. PRIVACY FENCE / CONCRETE PARTITION WALL16

EXPOSED CONCRETE FOUNDATION17

18

CAST IRON BOOT / YARD DRAIN (TYP.)19

36" HT. HANDRAIL20

DOOR, PROVIDE SILL PAN FLASHING
AND DRIP CAP

21

METAL COPING

EXTERIOR METAL STAIR W/ 36" HT. HANDRAIL

1X4 STAINED CEDAR RAINSCREEN SYSTEM ON 
1X PT FURRING ON #30 FELT ON WRB

5/4" STAINED CEDAR REAR DECK SYSTEM223/16" STEEL WINDOW BORDER. PROJECTION TO BE 
FLUSH @ AT BRICK VENEER. COLOR TO MATCH ACM.

10

WINDOW NOTES:

1. ALL GLAZING TO BE LOW-E TRIPLE PANE INSULATED GLASS.
   PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AS REQUIRED AND NOTED.

2. PROVIDE STANDARD SCREENS ON ALL OPERABLE UNITS.

3. ALL WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN 
INSTRUCTIONS
   PROVIDE DRIP CAP & SILL PAN FLASHING @ ALL WINDOWS

4. UNITS SHALL BE MULLED AS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS

5. EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL COMPLY W/ SECTION 1029 IBC 2009
   MAX. OPNG HEIGHT ABOVE FLOOR 44"
   MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING SHALL BE 5.7 SQ/FT
   MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 24"
   MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20"

6. EGRESS WELL WINDOW PER MANUFACTURER SHALL COMPLY WITH
   EGRESS WINDOW NOTE & BE PROVIDED W/ AN EGRESS WELL IN
   ACCORDANCE W/ 1029.5 IBC 2009 & CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS

7. ALL COLORS, FINISHED & HARDWARE SHALL BE APPROVED BY OWNER/ARCHITECT

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT MANUFACTURER FOR ROUGH OPENING SIZES

WINDOW SCHEDULE
WINDOW # QUANTITY WIDTH HEIGHT MATERIAL COLOR TYPE GLASS EGRESS NOTES

1

2

3

4

5

4

3

4

4

1

AFIBERGLASS BLACK5'-0" 9'-4"

5'-0" 9'-4" B

3'-0" 9'-4" C

D3'-0" 9'-4"

3'-0" 2'-6" PICTURE

(R) RIGHT HINGED AS VIEW FROM EXTERIOR (L) LEFT HINGED AS VIEWED FROM EXTERIOR (T) 
TEMPERED GLASS

(T)

YES

YES

(T)

YES

YES

6 1 5'-0" 9'-4" E (T) YES

7 3 3'-0" 3'-0" PICTURE

1
TYPE A

5/0x2/6
PICTURE

(TEMPERED)

2
TYPE B

3
TYPE C

4
TYPE D

5/0x2/6
PICTURE

3/0x4/4
(R)

CASEMENT

2/0x4/4
PICTURE

5/0x2/6
PICTURE

(TEMPERED)

5/0x2/6
PICTURE

3/0x4/4
(L)

CASEMENT

2/0x4/4
PICTURE

3/0x2/6
PICTURE

3/0x2/6
PICTURE

3/0x4/4
(L)

CASEMENT

3/0x2/6
PICTURE

3/0x2/6
PICTURE

3/0x4/4
(R)

CASEMENT

6
TYPE E

5/0x2/6
PICTURE

(TEMPERED)

5/0x2/6
PICTURE

3/0x4/4
(L)

CASEMENT

2/0x4/4
PICTURE

(TEMPERED)
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Over the past decade, Philadelphia’s Fishtown neighborhood has truly become the face of the city’s nationally recognized renaissance and urban 

renewal. Prominently featured in publications from The New York Times, to Forbes and Food and Wine, among many others, Fishtown has 

transformed itself from a gritty community of manufacturing to a dynamic neighborhood where both makers and white collar professionals have 

established roots and call home. Known for its unparalleled dining scene and nightlife, Fishtown has recently developed a robust creative office 

market to become a unique live / work / play community with a soul. Philadelphia’s “it” neighborhood has struck its delicate retail merchandising 

balance with a carefully curated mix of stabilizing national brands and innovative, entrepreneurial local businesses. Its unique proximity to adjacent 

burgeoning neighborhoods, Olde Kensington, East Kensington and Northern Liberties, coupled with its access to public transportation and 

connectivity to Center City, has created an explosive density of both redeveloped and new construction housing, causing pent up demand for 

many neighborhood goods and services. 

F I S H T O W N  O V E R V I E W
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T O P  R E S TA U R A N T  D E S T I N AT I O N S

L A  C O L O M B E

The de facto central gathering place for any business 
meeting, casual coffee or weekend brunch in Fishtown, 
this sprawling 12,000 SF converted warehouse is always 
humming. Start here for your neighborhood tour.

F R A N K F O R D  H A L L

Philadelphia’s version 
of an industrial German 
biergarten. Outdoor 
tables with firepits and 
ping pong are particularly 
fun during the early 
spring or fall months 
when a chill is in the air. 

P I Z Z E R I A  B E D D I A

Dubbed “the best pizza in 
America” by Bon Appetit 
Magazine, Joe Beddia’s 
pizza Mecca has now 
moved to a much larger 
back alley venue with full 
bar, outdoor garden and 
private “hoagie omakase” 
tasting room. Don’t miss 
the antipasti, desserts and 
natural wine list too.

B A R C A D E

Brooklyn transplant Barcade features 
vintage video games like Pac Man & 
Donkey Kong plus a strong craft beer list.
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T O P  R E S TA U R A N T  D E S T I N AT I O N S

H I R O K I

Deeply rooted in Japanese tradition and technique, 
Hiroki emphasizes harmony and attention to detail  
by offering a seasonal omakase menu inspired by  
Kyoto, Japan.

L A S E R  W O L F

Laser Wolf has officially been 
recognized as one of the best 
restaurants in the world on 
Condé Nast Traveler’s 2021 
Hot List, just 1 year after GQ 
deemed it one of the best 
in America the same year it 
opened during the pandemic. 
Laser Wolf embraces the 
“shipudiya” style of dining 
and is a skewer house 
concept from the restaurant 
duo Michael Solomonov and 
Steven Cook. 

S U R AYA

One of Philadelphia’s  
most unique dining 
destinations, this  
Lebanese concept from 
Defined Hospitality  
features a daily market 
and coffee bar, open 
kitchen with bar and 
restaurant, and a secret 
garden perfect for summer 
night drinking and relaxing.

M I D D L E C H I L D  C L U B H O U S E

Middle Child Clubhouse is the mature spin 
off of the incredibly successful Middle Child 
in Washington Square West. Even better- 
this place can hold more than double the 
amount of people than its predecessor. 
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T O P  E N T E R TA I N M E N T  D E S T I N AT I O N S

In addition to world class restaurants, Fishtown is a burgeoning 
entertainment destination in Philadelphia. A choose-your-
own-adventure type neighborhood where one can have an 
intimate candlelight dinner at Suraya and end their night 
at LMNO’s Listening Room for an intimate concert (no 
phones allowed). Go see a burlesque show at Fabrika, hop 
over next door to Barcade, finish the night with a CityWide 
at Fishtown Tavern or mosey on over to Rivers Casino.  
This place has it all.

THE FILLMORE BROOKLYN BOWL RIVERS CASINO

FABRIKA THE FOUNDRY EL BAR PUNCHLINE JOHNNY BRENDAS

GARAGE STATESIDE LMNO PHILA. BREWING CO EVIL GENIUS
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PHILADELPHIA REGIONAL OVERVIEW

PHILADELPHIA MSA
Philadelphia is the largest city in the commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the sixth-most populous US city, with an estimated population of approximately 

1,600,000 as of 2022. The greater Philadelphia metropolitan area, known as the Delaware Valley, is the ninth largest combined statistical area in the United 

States, with a population of 7.2 million. Located between New York City and Washington DC, Philadelphia is at the core of the country’s wealthiest and 

most densely populated region – 46 million people live within a 200-mile radius with a combined income of $1.46 trillion. 40% of the US population 

lives within a day’s drive of Philadelphia, and 60% of the population is within a two-hour flight. The desirability of Philadelphia is further highlighted by 

its low cost of living compared to other large metropolitan statistical areas including New York, Washington DC and Boston. These factors, along with 

Philadelphia’s incredible global access,deep talent pool and attractive cost of doing business have helped key industries to thrive in the region.

$490 BILLION
Gross Regional Product

7.2 MILLION
9th Largest Regional Population

#13
Millennial Growth Rate Over 
the Nation’s 30 Largest Cities

Housing Value & Opportunity
(National Association of Builders)

#1
City for Culture

(Travel & Leisure Magazine)

#1
104

Colleges & 
Universities

#22
Nation’s Population Growth

$2.93 BILLION
Philadelphia School Capital Projects 

Over Next 5 Years

#6
Largest City in the Country
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